HAZELRIGG & Cox, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 415 West Main Street P.O. Box 676 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676

WILLIAM P. CURLIN, JR. DANDRIDGE F. WALTON JOHN B. BAUGHMAN ROBERT C. MOORE CLAYTON B. PATRICK SQUIRE N. WILLIAMS III

Dyke L. Hazelrigg (1881-1970) Louis Cox (1907-1971)

> Fax: (502) 875-7158 Telephone: (502) 227-2271

December 3, 2004

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

DEC 0 3 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Joint Application for Approval of Transfer filed by Bullitt Utilities, Inc., and the Bullitt County Sanitation District, Case No. 2004-00197

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced case, the original and 10 copies of a The Notice of Completion of Transfer submitted on behalf of Bullitt Utilities, Inc.

Yours truly. Heret C. Moon

Robert C. Moore

cc: Carroll Cogan Enclosures RCM/dsg

<u>COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY</u> BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE JOINT APPLICATION OF BULLITT UTILITIES, INC. AND THE BULLITT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

CASE NO. 2004-00197

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF TRANSFER

Comes the Joint Applicant, Bullitt Utilities, Inc., and pursuant to the Order of the Public Service Commission, hereby provides notice that on August 18, 2004, Bullitt Utilities, Inc., transferred to the Bullitt County Sanitation District the assets described in the Assets Purchase Agreement executed by same, including the Bullitt Hills Wastewater Treatment Plant.

Respectfully submitted,

Turt C. Mom

Robert C. Moore

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by first class mail, postage prepaid, on Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and Ed Reinhart, Sholar & Associates, 129 W. 4th Street, P. O. Box 6539 Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165-6539, Counsel for Bullitt County Sanitation District on this 3rd day of December, 2004.

Robert C. Moore